
VITAL STATISTICS
MARRIAGES

REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

Date of Marriage









INTERMENTS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OE NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

EOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

Date of Death



DEATHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

Date of Death



DEATHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

October

3

11

12
13

November
22
23
24

December
2
9
23
23
26
31

Newmarket, NH
Exeter, NH
Brentwood, NH
Hampton, NH

Portsmouth, NH
Newmarket, NH
Dover, NH

Rochester, NH
Exeter, NH
Newmarket, NH
Exeter, NH
Newmarket, NH
Rye, NH

Lee, NH
Calvary
Calvary

Saugus, Ma

Cremation
Portsmouth, NH
Calvary

Cremation
Cremation
Old Savbrook,Ct
Stratham, NH
Cremation
Cremation

Howard Edwin McFarlane
Robert Henry Albee
Eva M. Talbot

Edward Norbert Connors

Sean L. Steeves

Diane Louise Perry

Maryanna Pelczar

Amanda 1. Lerch

Katharine Rodngues
Delores Everitt Lane
Gail F. Catinchi

June Rose Stuckey

Charles Bnckett Bailey

28



BIRTHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OE NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

EOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

Date of Birth Name Place of Birth

lanuarv

10

15

26
29

Tasha Rae jarosz

Samuel Tapper Goodman
Emma Joanna Doukmak
Knsta Mane Cntchett

Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Dover, NH
Portsmouth, NH

February

1

12

13

17

18

19

22

25

27

28

Tristan Avery Byrd
Patrick Michael Reagan
Wayne Kenneth Feener, III

Laura Ann Dubbs
Logan Scott Woodworth
Matthew Joseph Artone
Cordell Demetrius OUivierra

Joel Francis Robertson

Vmnie Tom Dengkhounxay
Renee Beth Pelletier

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Dover, NH
Dover, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Dover, NH

March
2

10

16

21

25

27

30

Madison Lynne Silva Morin
Alec Mitchell Wood
Jason Christopher Smith
Paige Shelbee St.Martin

Jonathan William Weston
Katherine Eleanor Howard
Anida Chanthavisouk

Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Rochester, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

April

8

10

10

16

22

25

26

28

30

May

n
15

Alexis Ray Dupra
Caleb Andrew Feener

Stephen Charles Schlegel

Sarah Jeanne FOion

Jessica Ashley Ohrenberger
Jacob Ryan Lapanne
Elena Brett Morganelli

Brendan Michael Page
Caylin Rose Zaprowski

Skyler Everitt Cole
Dylan James Cole

Kyle Gary Kirkland

Tyler Douglas Blaisdell

Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Dover, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

New London, NH
New London, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
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BIRTHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

June
1

2
17

22
26

Morgan Wistar McKieman
Samanlha Rae Ricker

Kassidv Darby Hyde
Brendan Scott King
Olivia Anne Clark

Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH

July

3
12

13

21

26
30

Nicholas Taylor Pulliam

Brandon Thomas Whelan
Kaylee Ellen Kiefaber

Elizabeth Marie Hernandez
Molly Jane McCown
Grace Merritt Smith

Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

August
9
10

13

24
27
28

September
1

4
4
15

19
21

24

October
2
2

3

8
27

Novemter
2
10

19
19
20
30

December
4
19

Anna Rose Degrauw
Samuel Michael Gendreau
Abraham Roger Dickinson

Declan Charles Hoyt
Ashley Ryann Tewksbury
Samuel Nguyen Colby

Donovan Michael Lofaro

Lucas AUan Davey
Clark Joseph Davis

Erin Evelyn Meegan
William Ralph Dulany
Samantha Taylor Brewer
Robert Angus Doherty

Cameron Avery Jordan
Devan Elizabeth Littlefield

Alaeric Michael Jennison Schuster

David Kenneth Lozeau
Jeffrey Robert Clark

Brittany Stacy Haynes
Tyler Junior Saysouk
Evan Thomas Linville

Sabrina Lynn Ricardo

Maddison Lynn Beauchemin
Jaret Tvler Mundth

Rebecca Leigh Wentworth
Christopher Stewart Beck

Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH

Dover, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
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